For reels manufactured after July 1, 1999
All units are provided with right hand rotation unless otherwise
specified.  This means that cable is pulled off spool top left or
bottom right (spool rotates clockwise to wind cable) when
viewing spring end of reel.  See diagram on parts page.
Clock-type springs provide power for automatic cable take-up.
Spring must be pretensioned at time of installation to
insure that tension is applied to cable at all times.  A tension

For reels manufactured after July 1, 1999.
NOTE:  Applicable mounting hardware included with each kit.
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
MMD  21    100   2  R  -  12    3     10  -  B  -  1
SPRING
REEL
FRAME
SERIES
SPRING
SERIES
NO. OF
SPRINGS
NO. OF
POLES
AMPACITY CORE
DIAMETER
GEAR
RATIO
PRETENSION
TURNS
AMPACITY
CODE
3
7
12
20
AMPS
35
75
125
200INDICATES REVERSE ROTATION.
NO LETTER INDICATES STANDARD ROTATION.
ITEM KIT NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
22 012376 Collector Assembly, 6 Pole, 75 Amp 1
22 012377 Collector Assembly, 8 Pole, 75 Amp 1
22 037194 Collector Assembly, 2 Pole, 125 Amp 1
22 037294 Collector Assembly, 3 Pole, 125 Amp 1
22 037295 Collector Assembly, 4 Pole, 125 Amp 1
22 012304 Collector Assembly, 2 Pole, 200 Amp 1
22 012381 Collector Assembly, 3 Pole, 200 Amp 1
22 012382 Collector Assembly, 4 Pole, 200 Amp 1
22 012383 Collector Assembly, 6 Pole, 200 Amp 1
22 012384 Collector Assembly, 8 Pole, 200 Amp 1
23 012440 Brush Kit (35 Amp) ar
(Each kit includes 4 brushes and 4 fingers)
23 012441 Brush Kit (75 Amp) ar
23 012443 Brush Kit (125 Amp/200 Amp) ar
24 012409 Collector Cover Kit (8" long) 1
(Includes seal ring)
24 012410 Collector Cover Kit (10.5" long) 1
24 012411 Collector Cover Kit (13" long) 1
24 012412 Collector Cover Kit (15.5" long) 1
24 012413 Collector Cover Kit (20.5" long) 1
24 012414 Collector Cover Kit (28.5" long) 1
25 012458 Seal Ring (only) 1
26 045716 Gear Enclosure Kit 1
(Includes gasket)
27 016525 Tensioner Kit 1
(Includes washers, pad and nut)
28 045717 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘A’(1.22–8 pitch) 1
(Includes 2 gears and key)
28 045718 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘B’ (1.50–8 pitch) 1
28 045719 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘C’ (1.86–8 pitch) 1
28 045720 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘D’ (2.07–8 pitch) 1
28 045721 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘E’ (2.33–8 pitch) 1
28 045722 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘F’ (3.00–8 pitch) 1
28 045723 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘G’ (4.00–8 pitch) 1
28 045724 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘H’ (1.22–6 pitch) 1
28 045725 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘I’ (1.50–6 pitch) 1
28 045726 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘J’ (2.00–6 pitch) 1
28 045727 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘K’ (2.33–6 pitch) 1
29 118320 Retaining Ring 1
30 012400 Gearbox Bearing Kit 2

For reels manufactured after July 1, 1999.
NOTE:  Applicable mounting hardware included with each kit.
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
MMD  21    100   2  R  -  12    3     10  -  B  -  1
SPRING
REEL
FRAME
SERIES
SPRING
SERIES
NO. OF
SPRINGS
NO. OF
POLES
AMPACITY CORE
DIAMETER
GEAR
RATIO
PRETENSION
TURNS
AMPACITY
CODE
3
7
12
20
AMPS
35
75
125
200INDICATES REVERSE ROTATION.
NO LETTER INDICATES STANDARD ROTATION.
ITEM KIT NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
22 012376 Collector Assembly, 6 Pole, 75 Amp 1
22 012377 Collector Assembly, 8 Pole, 75 Amp 1
22 037194 Collector Assembly, 2 Pole, 125 Amp 1
22 037294 Collector Assembly, 3 Pole, 125 Amp 1
22 037295 Collector Assembly, 4 Pole, 125 Amp 1
22 012304 Collector Assembly, 2 Pole, 200 Amp 1
22 012381 Collector Assembly, 3 Pole, 200 Amp 1
22 012382 Collector Assembly, 4 Pole, 200 Amp 1
22 012383 Collector Assembly, 6 Pole, 200 Amp 1
22 012384 Collector Assembly, 8 Pole, 200 Amp 1
23 012440 Brush Kit (35 Amp) ar
(Each kit includes 4 brushes and 4 fingers)
23 012441 Brush Kit (75 Amp) ar
23 012443 Brush Kit (125 Amp/200 Amp) ar
24 012409 Collector Cover Kit (8" long) 1
(Includes seal ring)
24 012410 Collector Cover Kit (10.5" long) 1
24 012411 Collector Cover Kit (13" long) 1
24 012412 Collector Cover Kit (15.5" long) 1
24 012413 Collector Cover Kit (20.5" long) 1
24 012414 Collector Cover Kit (28.5" long) 1
25 012458 Seal Ring (only) 1
26 045716 Gear Enclosure Kit 1
(Includes gasket)
27 016525 Tensioner Kit 1
(Includes washers, pad and nut)
28 045717 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘A’(1.22–8 pitch) 1
(Includes 2 gears and key)
28 045718 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘B’ (1.50–8 pitch) 1
28 045719 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘C’ (1.86–8 pitch) 1
28 045720 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘D’ (2.07–8 pitch) 1
28 045721 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘E’ (2.33–8 pitch) 1
28 045722 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘F’ (3.00–8 pitch) 1
28 045723 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘G’ (4.00–8 pitch) 1
28 045724 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘H’ (1.22–6 pitch) 1
28 045725 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘I’ (1.50–6 pitch) 1
28 045726 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘J’ (2.00–6 pitch) 1
28 045727 Gear Kit, Ratio ‘K’ (2.33–6 pitch) 1
29 118320 Retaining Ring 1
30 012400 Gearbox Bearing Kit 2